The Alternative Press

Your Neighborhood News Online

You can now receive your local news via email, customized for you! Click here to sign up

Arts & Entertainment Guest Column

1. Boogie Nights Opens tonigh...

Boogie Nights Opens tonight in Atlantic City; Hughes collection to Stockton

Lou Perri

Saturday, May 5, 2012 • 11:43am

You will soon be seeing lots of polyester and platform shoes at Tropicana Casino & Resort. Trop officials announced today that a deal has been reached to bring an all-new, electrifying Boogie Nights club experience to Tropicana.

"This will be the only Boogie Nights location in Atlantic City. Party goers who are familiar with the Boogie Nights brand are in for a whole new experience when the party moves to Tropicana. An incredible new sound system, state-of-the-art lighted dance floor and characters are just the start of the surprises we have in store," said Tony Rodio, Tropicana's president and chief executive officer.

Boogie Nights started out as a unique nightclub brand in the Atlantic City market. Its huge success has led it to become a nationally-known brand, bringing a thriving customer base and new space will raise the bar of the nightlife experiences to a whole new level at Tropicana.

Boogie Nights' new location will be doubled in size and located adjacent to the casino floor. In the area previously known as Penny Pavilion, the new nightclub will be a time warp back to the era of 8-track disco, bell bottoms, sideburns, crushed velvet and afros. Retro-style furniture, specialty pop culture cocktails and an oversized disco ball will create the ideal atmosphere for a night of flashback fun.

"The Boogie Nights brand has become an institution across the country as well as in Atlantic City," noted Dave Pena, who created and owns the Boogie Nights brand. "When people come to Boogie Nights, they know they are in for the time of their lives. The new nightclub will be approximately 8,000 square feet and will allow the opportunity for us to do what we have always dreamed." Pena told The Examiner.

Boogie Nights DJs will spin the traditional high energy dance mixes from the 70s and 80s, as well as freestyle, pop, club music and more to set the soundtrack for fun. Video walls throughout the nightclub will display music videos, excerpts from commercials, television shows, movies and other iconic images. Sexy go-go dancers, pop and lock dancers, hula hoopers, tribute artists, look-a-likes and characters such as Roller Girl will all be part of this exciting blast from the past.

"Our staff lives, loves and breathes the 70s and 80s culture. It's not work for us. It's a labor of love and that's what makes the magic." Pena continued.

Boogie Nights at the Tropicana will have all the characters that everyone has come to love like Mr. Boogie, Roller Girl, the Boogie Beaver, The Streaker, and our world famous Michael Jackson, Madonna and other celebrity impersonators. Featured DJ's will include DJ Kevin Edge, DJ Gabor Kiss and others.

Just as the original, Boogie Nights will quickly become one of the hottest nightclub in Atlantic City. Boogie Nights will celebrate its grand opening at Tropicana in May of 2012 with a spectacular grand opening party that will be the buzz of Atlantic City, and include a calendar packed with special events, appearances and more.

Future nightclub club visitors can look for special party packages tailored to meet the needs of various celebrations including bachelor, bachelorette parties and more!

Tropicana Casino & Resort is a 24-hour gaming destination located on the beach and Boardwalk. Featuring 2,078 rooms and suites and home of The Quarter, a 200,000 square foot entertainment complex, Tropicana is the premier resort in Atlantic City. With more than 20 restaurants, 25 shops, 15 bars and lounges, 2 pools, an IMAX Theatre and

a spa, Tropicana is consistently rated as the "Must-See Attraction" in Atlantic City. For more information, visit the official Web site at <u>www.tropicana.net</u>.

For more exclusive discounts, current information, pictures and video, be sure to check out the Tropicana on the Web at <u>www.tropicana.net/facebook</u>or follow us on Twitter at <u>www.tropicana.net/twitter</u>

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey dedicated the Ambassador William J. Hughes Collection at ceremonies on Wednesday, May 2nd..

The collection, which chronicles the Ambassador's years of dedicated public service, was formally dedicated at a ribbon-cutting event on Wednesday at the College's William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy.

"I am delighted that my archives and memorabilia will be housed in southern New Jersey at a College that has become a gem, nationally," Ambassador Hughes said. "I hope it will be useful to students and researchers in the years ahead."

Ambassador Hughes generously donated dozens of awards, correspondence, photographs, and much more to the College. Much of the collection is displayed throughout Upper L-Wing near the offices of the William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy.

In addition to the wall displays, an archive of citations from the *Congressional Record*, press releases, press clips, newsletters and other materials are housed in the Richard Bjork Library and available for use by researchers and interested parties. The collection represents over five decades of public service.

Wednesday's dedication included remarks by the Ambassador; Stockton Trustee Curtis Bashaw, Stockton President Herman J. Saatkamp; Honorable Robert E. Andrews, United States House of Representatives; Hughes Center Director Dan Douglas; Hughes Center Steering Committee Chair Dr. Edward H. Salmon; Provost Dr. Harvey Kesselman; Special Assistant to the President for External Affairs Sharon Schulman; and Faculty Senate President Michael Frank.

Many friends and family members of the Ambassador attended, as well as invited guests, and Stockton students, faculty and staff.

Following the remarks, Ambassador and Mrs.Nancy Hughes signed an agreement with Dr. Saatkamp to formalize the donation and a ribbon was cut outside of L-Wing. The office space was opened for public viewing of the collection.

Earlier in the day, Stockton's Board of Trustees passed a special resolution honoring Ambassador Hughes and expressing its gratitude for the donation.

The opinions expressed herein are the writer's alone, and do not reflect the opinions of TheAlternativePress.com or anyone who works for TheAlternativePress.com. TheAlternativePress.com is not responsible for the accuracy of any of the information supplied by the writer.

- Login / Register
- <u>Contribute Content</u>
- Sign Up For Email Alerts

About Us | Contact Us | TAP in the News | Advisory Board | Terms of Use | Privacy Policy